
This letter and accompanying ordinance will update the departmental staffing provisions related to 
the approval of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2024-2025 Final Changes Budget, as well as provide technical 
adjustments to reflect earlier Board-approved budget and classification actions.  In addition, this 
letter and accompanying ordinance will update the departmental staffing provisions by deleting three 
(3) non-represented classifications.

SUBJECT

September 10, 2024

The Honorable Board of Supervisors
County of Los Angeles
383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration
500 West Temple Street 
Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Supervisors:

COUNTYWIDE CLASSIFICATION/COMPENSATION ACTIONS TO 
IMPLEMENT THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 FINAL CHANGES BUDGET

AND OTHER CLASSIFICATION/COMPENSATION ACTIONS
(ALL SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS) (3 VOTES)

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE BOARD:

1. Approve the accompanying ordinance amending Title 6 - Salaries, of the County Code to update
the departmental staffing provisions to reflect positions allocated, deleted, and transferred in the FY
2024-2025 Final Changes Budget and to implement routine technical adjustments to reflect earlier
Board-approved budget and classification actions.

2. Approve the accompanying ordinance amending Title 6 - Salaries, of the County Code to delete
three (3) non-represented classifications.

PURPOSE/JUSTIFICATION OF RECOMMENDED ACTION

The following summarizes the purpose/justification of the recommended actions:
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FY 2024-2025 Final Changes Budget

The subject budget phase was approved by the Board of Supervisors (Board) on June 24, 2024.  We 
have been working with the departments to finalize our recommendations as to the appropriate 
classifications and level of new positions.  This letter implements these specific changes to the 
departmental staffing provisions. 

The Board’s approval of the attached ordinance will fulfill the Charter requirement to provide for the 
number of County employees.  It will also provide the authority for County departments to fill new 
positions allocated in the FY 2024-2025 Final Changes Budget, delete positions which are obsolete, 
and make other adjustments as necessary.  These recommendations are a routine part of the annual 
budget process. 

Routine Adjustments

Routine adjustments are being made to the ordinance to provide for staffing provisions for various 
County departments.  These adjustments include position deletions and adjusting entries from 
previous classification actions such as reorganizations and mid-year allocations.

Deleted Classifications

In conjunction with our continuing goal of reducing classifications, we are recommending the deletion 
of three (3) vacant non-represented classifications from the Classification Plan (Attachment).  The 
affected departments have been informed and concur with this action.  This recommendation is 
consistent with the County’s strategy to reduce the number of obsolete classifications.

Implementation of Strategic Plan Goals
These recommended actions support the County’s Strategic Plan North Star 3 – Realize Tomorrow’s 
Government Today, Focus Area Goal B – Diverse and Inclusive Workforce, Strategy 2 – Fairness 
and Equity.

FISCAL IMPACT/FINANCING

The cost of and financing for the new position recommendations have been included in the FY 2024-
2025 Final Changes Budget.  

FACTS AND PROVISIONS/LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

Pursuant to Article III, Section 11(3) of the Charter of the County of Los Angeles, the Board of 
Supervisors is “to provide, by ordinance, for the number of assistants, deputies, clerks, attaches, and 
other persons employed in the service of the County.”  The County Charter also authorizes the 
establishment and maintenance of “a classification plan and the classification of all positions.”  This 
responsibility is further delineated in Civil Service Rule 5.

Appropriate notifications have been made to the impacted employee organizations regarding the 
recommended classification actions.  The accompanying ordinance implementing amendments to 
Title 6 - Salaries, of the County Code has been approved as to form by County Counsel.

The Honorable Board of Supervisors
9/10/2024
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IMPACT ON CURRENT SERVICES (OR PROJECTS)

Approval of these recommendations will enable departments to effect personnel actions associated 
with the FY 2024-2025 Final Changes Budget and other classification actions. 

FESIA A. DAVENPORT

Chief Executive Officer

Enclosures

c: Executive Office, Board of Supervisors
County Counsel
Auditor-Controller
Human Resources
Affected Departments

Respectfully submitted,

FAD:JMN:JDS:AYH
JR:AS:mmg

The Honorable Board of Supervisors
9/10/2024
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CLASSIFICATION PLAN CHANGES 
 

ATTACHMENT 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
NON-REPRESENTED CLASSIFICATIONS RECOMMENDED  

FOR DELETION FROM THE CLASSIFICATION PLAN 
 

Item 
No. 

Title 

2622 Materials Management Systems Coordinator 

1624 Program Analyst 

4237 Special Assistant, ISD 
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ANALYSIS 

This ordinance amends Title 6 – Salaries of the Los Angeles County Code by: 

• Deleting three (3) employee classifications; and 

• Adding, deleting, and/or changing certain employee classifications and 

number of ordinance positions in the departments of Agricultural Commissioner/Weights 

and Measures, Arts and Culture, Auditor-Controller, Board of Supervisors, Chief 

Executive Officer, Child Support Services, Children and Family Services, Consumer and 

Business Affairs, District Attorney, Fire, Health Services, Human Resources, Internal 

Services, Justice, Care and Opportunities, LA County Library, Mental Health, Parks and 

Recreation, Probation, Public Defender, Public Health, Public Social Services, Public 

Works, Regional Planning, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk, Sheriff, Treasurer and Tax 

Collector, and Youth Development. 

     DAWYN R. HARRISON 
     County Counsel 
      
      
     By: 
          POUYA BAVAFA 
          Senior Deputy County Counsel 
           Labor & Employment Division 
 
PB:gr 
 
Requested: 7/22/24 
Revised: 8/7/24 
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ORDINANCE NO. __________________ 
 

An ordinance amending Title 6 – Salaries of the Los Angeles County Code to 

delete three (3) employee classifications and add, delete, and/or change certain 

employee classifications and number of ordinance positions in various departments as a 

result of the budget process for FY 2024-2025. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles ordains as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 6.28.050 (Tables of Classes of Positions with Salary 

Schedule and Level) is hereby amended to delete the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 

TITLE EFFECTIVE 
DATE 

SALARY OR 
SALARY 
SCHEDULE AND 
LEVEL 
 

2622 MATERIALS MGMT SYSTEMS 
COORDINATOR 

01/01/2021 
10/01/2022 
10/01/2023 
10/21/2024 
 

NMO 
NMO 
NMO 
NMO 

112K 
114K 
116A 
117C 

1624 PROGRAM ANALYST 01/01/2021 
10/01/2022 
10/01/2023 
10/01/2024 
 

NMO 
NMO 
NMO 
NMO 

 

101G 
103G 
104J 
105L 

 
4237 SPECIAL ASSISTANT,ISD 01/01/2021 

10/01/2022 
10/01/2023 
10/01/2024 
 

NMO 
NMO 
NMO 
NMO 

100F 
102F 
103H 
104K 
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SECTION 2. Section 6.32.010 (Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and 

Measures) is hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance 

positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2559A 1 NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR II 
 

SECTION 3. Section 6.32.010 (Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and 

Measures) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the 

following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0038A 13 15 WEED & PEST ABATEMENT WORKER 
 

0038B 17 25 WEED & PEST ABATEMENT WORKER 

SECTION 4. Section 6.36.010 (Department of Arts and Culture) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8814A 11 12 SR PROG ASSOCIATE,ARTS AND CULTURE 
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SECTION 5. Section 6.40.010 (Auditor-Controller) is hereby amended to change 

the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2652A 17 18 PRIN ACCOUNTING SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

0714A 19 23 PROGRAM SPECIALIST III,AUDITOR-CONT 

SECTION 6. Section 6.44.010 (Department of the Board of Supervisors) is 

hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

9233A 1 SENIOR PARALEGAL 

SECTION 7. Section 6.44.010 (Department of the Board of Supervisors) is 

hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1035A 1 EXEC DIR,LGBTQ+ COMMISSION(UC) 

SECTION 8. Section 6.44.010 (Department of the Board of Supervisors) is 

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1002A 9 10 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER I 
 

1003A 5 6 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER II 
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8109A 1 2 COMMUNITY SERVICES COORDINATOR I 
 

1101A 5 4 DEP EXECUTIVE OFFICER,BD OF SUP(UC) 
 

9454 15 30 MEMBER,YOUTH COMMISSION 
 

1110A 8 9 PROJECT DIRECTOR,BD OF SUPVRS 

SECTION 9. Section 6.50.010 (Department of the Chief Executive Officer) is 

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0861A 6 7 ASST CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER(UC) 
 

0819A 22 24 CHIEF PROGRAM SPECIALIST,CEO 
 

2110A 12 13 MANAGEMENT SECRETARY IV 
 

0830A 130 133 PRINCIPAL ANALYST,CEO 
 

0818A 33 34 PROGRAM SPECIALIST IV,CEO 
 

0829A 88 90 SENIOR ANALYST,CEO 
 

0853A 11 12 SPECIAL SERVICES ASSISTANT IV 
 

0854A 2 4 SPECIAL SERVICES ASSISTANT V 

SECTION 10.  Section 6.53.010 (Department of Children and Family Services) is 

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2214A 1014 1013 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

2526A 18 19 PRINCIPAL APPLICATION DEVELOPER 
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2096A 167 168 SECRETARY III 
 

2331A 1 2 WAREHOUSE WORKER I 

SECTION 11.  Section 6.55.010 (Child Support Services Department) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1614A 723 722 CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST II 
 

1615A 147 145 CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST III 
 

2160A 2 1 LEGAL OFFICE SUPPORT ASSISTANT I 
 

2161A 20 19 LEGAL OFFICE SUPPORT ASSISTANT II 
 

1848A 10 12 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 
 

1616A 116 115 SUPVG CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST 

SECTION 12.  Section 6.60.010 (Department of Consumer and Business Affairs) 

is hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2482F 1 STUDENT PROF WORKER,INFO TECH 
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SECTION 13.  Section 6.60.010 (Department of Consumer and Business Affairs) 

is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following 

classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1664A 48 53 CONSUMER & BUSINESS AFFAIRS REP III 
 

0977A 4 5 PROGRAM MANAGER I 
 

8243F 14 13 STUDENT PROFESSIONAL WORKER I 

SECTION 14.  Section 6.70.010 (District Attorney) is hereby amended to change 

the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

9273A 349 352 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY III 
 

9274A 320 323 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY IV 
 

2161A 131 132 LEGAL OFFICE SUPPORT ASSISTANT II 
 

9232A 101 102 PARALEGAL 

SECTION 15.  Section 6.76.011 (Fire Department - Administrative) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1843A 11 10 SENIOR DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL ASST 
 

2216A 9 8 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 
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SECTION 16.  Section 6.76.017 (Fire Department – Leadership and Professional 

Standards) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the 

following class: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1843A 2 1 SENIOR DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL ASST 

SECTION 17.  Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health) is hereby 

amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

6617A 2 BLDG & EQUIPMENT MAINT SUPVR,AVRC 
 

6611A 2 BLDG & EQUIPMENT MAINT WORKER,AVRC 
 

6679A 1 BUILDING CRAFTS SUPERINTENDENT I 
 

5064A 7 CLINIC DRIVER 
 

6396A 6 COOK 
 

4784A 1 DIETITIAN 
 

6411A 3 FOOD SERVICE WORKER 
 

6402A 1 HEAD COOK 
 

4302A 1 INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE CHEMIST 
 

0343A 1 INSTITUTIONAL GARDENING MANAGER 
 

6796A 1 INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR 
 

5645O 2 PUBLIC HEALTH INVESTIGATOR 
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5872A 1 RECREATION THERAPIST II 
 

5870A 1 RECREATION THERAPY ASSISTANT 
 

8593A 5 REHABILITATION COUNSELOR II 
 

6612A 2 SR BLDG & EQUIPMENT MAINT WKR,AVRC 
 

6399A 1 SENIOR COOK 
 

4347A 1 SENIOR TOXICOLOGIST 
 

1352A 1 STATISTICAL CLERK 
 

5883A 14 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR AID 
 

0896N 1 SUPVG ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I 
 

8594A 2 SUPVG REHABILITATION COUNSELOR 
 

4346A 1 TOXICOLOGIST 

SECTION 18.  Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health) is hereby 

amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0646A 1 ACCOUNTANT I 
 

0886A 1 ADMINISTRATIVE AID 
 

0896A 1 SUPVG ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I 
 

0897A 1 SUPVG ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 
 

4903A 1 SUPVNG CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST I 
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SECTION 19.  Section 6.77.010 (Department of Public Health) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0886F 4 3 ADMINISTRATIVE AID 
 

0888A 15 14 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 
 

2521N 1 2 APPLICATION DEVELOPER II 
 

5233A 8 10 ASSISTANT PROGRAM SPECIALIST,PHN 
 

4595A 33 39 ASSISTANT STAFF ANALYST,HLTH SERVS 
 

4595N 52 53 ASSISTANT STAFF ANALYST,HLTH SERVS 
 

5678A 52 54 CHIEF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC 
 

8103A 42 44 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

8103N 70 51 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

6774A 11 10 CUSTODIAN 
 

1763N 7 8 DATA SCIENTIST 
 

1765N 2 3 DATA SCIENTIST SUPERVISOR 
 

5689A 5 6 DIR,DISTRICT ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
 

5688A 10 11 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVS MANAGER 
 

5672A 229 240 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST III 
 

5673A 28 29 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST IV 
 

5668A 34 36 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECHNICIAN 
 

1759A 26 27 EPIDEMIOLOGIST 
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1759N 54 55 EPIDEMIOLOGIST 
 

1757A 21 20 EPIDEMIOLOGY ANALYST 
 

1757N 21 20 EPIDEMIOLOGY ANALYST 
 

0748N 12 14 FINANCIAL SPECIALIST II 
 

0934A 2 1 HEAD,STAFF SERVICES 
 

0672N 24 26 HEALTH CARE FINANCIAL ANALYST 
 

4727A 27 30 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST I 
 

4727N 42 39 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST I 
 

4729N 22 23 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST II 
 

2591N 16 14 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST II 
 

2565N 2 1 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER I 
 

2570N 2 3 INFO TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST II 
 

1138A 18 17 INTERMEDIATE CLERK 
 

2221A 3 4 INTERMEDIATE SUPVG TYPIST-CLERK 
 

2214A 202 198 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

2214N 74 73 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

1848A 16 18 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 
 

1848N 35 34 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 
 

1762N 3 5 PREDICTIVE DATA ANALYST 
 

4629A 8 9 PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION MANAGER,HS 
 

0978N 5 4 PROGRAM MANAGER II 
 

5645A 68 58 PUBLIC HEALTH INVESTIGATOR 
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4998M 2 1 PUBLIC HLTH MICROBIOLOGIST TRAINEE 
 

5230A 448 447 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE 
 

5133A 22 21 REGISTERED NURSE I 
 

2095A 18 16 SECRETARY II 
 

2097A 5 4 SECRETARY IV 
 

2525N 2 3 SENIOR APPLICATION DEVELOPER 
 

1764N 2 3 SENIOR DATA SCIENTIST 
 

2593N 9 8 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

5774A 1 2 SENIOR RADIATION PROTECTION SPEC 
 

2216A 137 138 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 
 

2216N 121 120 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 
 

4593A 56 60 STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH 
 

0907N 27 26 STAFF ASSISTANT I 
 

0913A 24 23 STAFF ASSISTANT II 
 

0913N 23 22 STAFF ASSISTANT II 
 

5646A 13 11 SUPVG PUBLIC HEALTH INVESTIGATOR 
 

4857N 50 60 YOUTH EDUCATOR 

SECTION 20.  Section 6.78.010 (Department of Health Services - Administration) 

is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8038A 4 5 ASSISTANT HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR I 
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SECTION 21.  Section 6.78.055 (Department of Health Services – Harbor Care 

South) is hereby amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance 

positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

5896A 1 AUDIOLOGIST II 
 

1253A 1 CASHIER 
 

5465A 1 CHIEF PHYSICIAN I(NO SPECIALTY) 
 

5064A 1 CLINIC DRIVER 
 

5090N 2 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE I 
 

5094A 1 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE II 
 

5094N 1 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE II 
 

5468J 2 CLINIC PHYSICIAN,MD(PER SESSION) 
 

8103N 1 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

6774A 36 CUSTODIAN 
 

6778A 3 CUSTODIAN SUPERVISOR 
 

6776A 1 CUSTODIAN WORKING SUPERVISOR 
 

7959A 1 GRAPHIC ARTIST 
 

1409A 1 HEALTH INFO MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 
 

8082A 1 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR I(UC) 
 

1254A 1 INTERMEDIATE CASHIER 
 

4983A 1 LABORATORY SUPPORT SUPERVISOR I 
 



HOA.104901704.1 14 
 

2109A 1 MANAGEMENT SECRETARY III 
 

6805A 1 MANAGER,AREA CUSTODIAL OPERATIONS 
 

5463A 1 MEDICAL DIRECTOR I 
 

3571A 1 MEDICAL ELECTRONICS EQUIPMENT SPEC 
 

5215A 1 NURSE TRAINING CONSULTANT 
 

5858A 1 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 
 

5529A 1 PHARMACY SERVICES CHIEF II 
 

4981A 2 PHLEBOTOMY TECHNICIAN II 
 

5047N 1 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 
 

2526A 1 PRINCIPAL APPLICATION DEVELOPER 
 

0978A 1 PROGRAM MANAGER II 
 

5133N 2 REGISTERED NURSE I 
 

2525A 1 SENIOR APPLICATION DEVELOPER 
 

9019N 1 SENIOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 
 

5597A 1 SENIOR ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN 
 

5051A 1 SENIOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 
 

1599A 1 SENIOR PUBLIC INFORMATION ASSISTANT 
 

2101A 1 SENIOR SECRETARY II 
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SECTION 22.  Section 6.78.055 (Department of Health Services – Harbor Care 

South) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the 

following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0889A 4 2 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 
 

8038A 3 2 ASSISTANT HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR I 
 

8041A 3 2 ASSISTANT HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR II 
 

8042A 5 4 ASST HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR III 
 

5295A 9 8 ASST NURSING DIR,ADMINISTRATION 
 

8073A 3 2 ASSOCIATE HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR I 
 

5545A 18 16 CARDIAC ELECTRODIAGNOSTIC TECH I 
 

5547A 3 2 CARDIAC ELECTRODIAGNOSTIC TECH III 
 

5092A 75 34 CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT 
 

5457A 13 10 CHIEF PHYSICIAN I 
 

5815A 2 1 CHIEF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST I 
 

5879A 4 3 CHILD LIFE SPECIALIST 
 

5090A 164 96 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE I 
 

5088A 9 3 CLINIC NURSING ATTENDANT II 
 

4895A 90 71 CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST I 
 

4896A 21 17 CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST II 
 

5299A 4 3 CLINICAL NURSING DIRECTOR II 
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5513A 27 23 CLINICAL PHARMACIST 
 

8697A 5 4 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST II 
 

9014A 6 3 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK SUPERVISOR I 
 

9013A 11 10 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 
 

9013N 3 2 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 
 

8103A 5 3 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

5472J 5 4 CONSULTING SPECIALIST,MD(PER SESS) 
 

0927A 2 1 CREDENTIALING SPECIALIST 
 

4745A 11 6 DENTAL ASSISTANT 
 

5794A 28 19 DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND TECHNICIAN 
 

5591A 2 1 HEAD RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 
 

4846A 3 2 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSISTANT 
 

1416A 24 9 HEALTH INFORMATION ASSOCIATE 
 

1418A 7 6 HEALTH INFO SENIOR TECHNICIAN 
 

1417A 16 12 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNICIAN 
 

1153A 25 18 HEALTHCARE INTERPRETER 
 

2591A 9 6 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST II 
 

2565A 2 1 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER I 
 

2571A 2 1 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER II 
 

2598A 5 3 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR 
 

2546A 14 10 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST II 
 

1138A 231 215 INTERMEDIATE CLERK 
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1176A 7 5 INTERMEDIATE SUPERVISING CLERK 
 

2214A 153 124 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

2214N 2 1 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

4902A 2 1 LABORATORY QUALITY CONTROL COORD 
 

9002A 59 48 MEDICAL CASE WORKER II 
 

9002N 4 2 MEDICAL CASE WORKER II 
 

2135A 12 11 MEDICAL SECRETARY 
 

4899A 4 3 MED TECHNOLOGIST,LAB INFO SYSTEMS 
 

2209A 21 20 MEDICAL TRANSCRIBER TYPIST 
 

2559A 8 3 NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR II 
 

5803A 8 6 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGIST II 
 

5286A 32 28 NURSE MANAGER 
 

5121A 134 112 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
 

5121F 6 1 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
 

5121N 5 2 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
 

5214A 5 1 NURSING INSTRUCTOR 
 

5856A 7 6 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST I 
 

5857A 3 2 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST II 
 

5859A 2 1 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SUPERVISOR I 
 

5608A 11 4 OPHTHALMOLOGY TECHNICIAN 
 

5611A 2 1 OPTOMETRIST 
 

5595A 5 3 ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN 
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5612A 2 1 ORTHOPTIC TECHNICIAN 
 

9189A 13 12 PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS CONT WKR 
 

9193A 51 42 PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS WORKER 
 

9197A 45 29 PATIENT RELATIONS REPRESENTATIVE 
 

9192A 126 92 PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER 
 

5512A 33 24 PHARMACIST 
 

5516A 8 6 PHARMACY SUPERVISOR I 
 

5504A 71 52 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 
 

4987A 2 1 PHLEBOTOMY SERVICE SUPERVISOR(NON-
MEGAFLEX) 
 

4977A 45 35 PHLEBOTOMY TECHNICIAN I 
 

5836A 4 2 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 
 

5837A 7 6 PHYSICAL THERAPIST I 
 

5839A 8 6 PHYSICAL THERAPIST II 
 

5827A 2 1 PHYSICAL THERAPY CHIEF I 
 

5843A 2 1 PHYSICAL THERAPY SUPERVISOR I 
 

5047A 24 10 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 
 

5408M 140 132 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(1ST YEAR) 
 

5411M 113 105 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(2ND YEAR) 
 

5411M 109 101 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(3RD YEAR) 
 

5476A 338 284 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

5476F 35 29 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

5476N 4 3 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
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5751A 2 1 PODIATRIST 

 
2594A 3 2 PRINCIPAL INFO SYSTEMS ANALYST 

 
2552A 2 1 PRINCIPAL OPERATING SYSTEMS ANALYST 

 
5801A 2 1 RADIATION THERAPY TECHNOLOGIST 

 
5798A 70 55 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST 

 
5133A 513 478 REGISTERED NURSE I 

 
5134A 676 625 REGISTERED NURSE II 

 
5134N 3 1 REGISTERED NURSE II 

 
5135A 183 172 REGISTERED NURSE III 

 
5882A 5 2 REHABILITATION THERAPY TECHNICIAN 

 
5473F 84 74 RELIEF PHYSICIAN 

 
5588A 6 5 RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 

 
2095A 3 2 SECRETARY II 

 
2096A 5 4 SECRETARY III 

 
1140A 26 21 SENIOR CLERK 

 
9019A 22 21 SENIOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 

 
8105A 6 2 SENIOR COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 

 
2593A 18 10 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 

 
2547A 2 1 SENIOR IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST 

 
2560A 6 4 SR NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 

 
5456A 32 27 SENIOR PHYSICIAN 

 
5589A 51 50 SR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 
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2103A 2 1 SENIOR SECRETARY IV 

 
5118F 7 4 SENIOR STUDENT WORKER,NURSING 

 
2216A 43 37 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 

 
5889A 3 2 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST II 

 
0907A 14 11 STAFF ASSISTANT I 

 
0913A 12 9 STAFF ASSISTANT II 

 
5884A 3 2 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR 

 
5329A 19 10 SUPERVISING CLINIC NURSE I 

 
4903A 13 10 SUPVG CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST I 

 
4904A 2 1 SUPVG CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST II 

 
4905A 2 1 SUPVG CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST III 

 
2184A 5 4 SUPERVISING MEDICAL STENOGRAPHER 

 
9194A 26 21 SUPVG PATIENT FIN SERVICE WORKER I 

 
9195A 10 7 SUPVG PATIENT FIN SERVICE WORKER II 

 
5804A 7 5 SUPVG RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST I 

 
5810A 3 2 SUPVG RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST II 

 
5587A 5 4 SUPVG RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 

 
5415M 7 5 SUPERVISOR OF RESIDENTS,MD 

 
5111A 52 39 SURGICAL TECHNICIAN 

 
4955A 4 3 TISSUE ANALYSIS TECHNICIAN II 
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SECTION 23.  Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services – Los Angeles 

General Medical Center) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of 

ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

4776A 1 DENTAL DIRECTOR I 
 

4767A 4 DENTAL SPECIALIST 
 

5773A 2 MEDICAL DOSIMETRIST 
 

8712A 1 SUPERVISING PSYCHOLOGIST 

SECTION 24.  Section 6.78.060 (Department of Health Services – Los Angeles 

General Medical Center) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance 

positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

5092A 45 47 CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT 
 

5457A 9 10 CHIEF PHYSICIAN I 
 

5458A 1 5 CHIEF PHYSICIAN II 
 

5513A 32 33 CLINICAL PHARMACIST 
 

5472J 11 10 CONSULTING SPECIALIST,MD(PER SESS) 
 

4746A 3 7 DENTAL ASSISTANT,SPECIAL PROCEDURES 
 

9002A 75 76 MEDICAL CASE WORKER II 
 

5121A 109 114 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
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5411M 117 118 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(5TH YEAR) 
 

5411M 44 45 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(6TH YEAR) 
 

5476A 121 294 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

5456A 18 32 SENIOR PHYSICIAN 

SECTION 25.  Section 6.78.065 (Department of Health Services – Rancho 

Los Amigos) is hereby amended to add the following class and number of ordinance 

positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

5575A 1 RENAL DIALYSIS EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN 
 

SECTION 26.  Section 6.78.065 (Department of Health Services – Rancho 

Los Amigos) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the 

following class: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

5590A 4 3 LEAD RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 
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SECTION 27.  Section 6.78.070 (Department of Health Services – Olive View-

UCLA Medical Center) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of 

ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2558A 1 NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR I 
 

2561A 1 PRINCIPAL NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMIN 

SECTION 28.  Section 6.78.070 (Department of Health Services – Olive View-

UCLA Medical Center) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions 

for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

5472J 32 30 CONSULTING SPECIALIST,MD(PER SESS) 
 

2546A 8 7 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST II 
 

2559A 2 3 NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR II 
 

5476A 207 209 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

5476F 33 32 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

2594A 1 2 PRINCIPAL INFO SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

2593A 4 5 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

2547A 9 8 SENIOR IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST 
 

2560A 1 2 SR NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 
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SECTION 29.  Section 6.78.085 (Department of Health Services – Integrated 

Correctional Health Services) is hereby amended to add the following classes and 

number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0927A 2 CREDENTIALING SPECIALIST 
 

0928A 1 MEDICAL STAFF COORDINATOR 

SECTION 30.  Section 6.78.085 (Department of Health Services – Integrated 

Correctional Health Services) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance 

positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2214A 82 83 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

5140A 244 247 REGISTERED NURSE II,SHERIFF 
 

2216A 41 42 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 

SECTION 31.  Section 6.78.090 (Department of Health Services – Ambulatory 

Care Network) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of 

ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

5896A 1 AUDIOLOGIST II 
 

5545A 2 CARDIAC ELECTRODIAGNOSTIC TECH I 
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5465A 1 CHIEF PHYSICIAN I(NO SPECIALTY) 
 

5815A 1 CHIEF RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST I 
 

5879A 1 CHILD LIFE SPECIALIST 
 

5094N 1 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE II 
 

5299A 1 CLINICAL NURSING DIRECTOR II 
 

9013N 1 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 
 

7959A 1 GRAPHIC ARTIST 
 

5591A 1 HEAD RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 
 

8082A 1 HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR I(UC) 
 

2565A 1 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER I 
 

1254A 1 INTERMEDIATE CASHIER 
 

4902A 1 LABORATORY QUALITY CONTROL COORD 
 

6805A 1 MANAGER,AREA CUSTODIAL OPERATIONS 
 

3571A 1 MEDICAL ELECTRONICS EQUIPMENT SPEC 
 

5803A 2 NUCLEAR MEDICINE TECHNOLOGIST II 
 

5121F 5 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
 

5215A 1 NURSE TRAINING CONSULTANT 
 

5856A 1 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST I 
 

5858A 1 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 
 

5859A 1 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SUPERVISOR I 
 

5595A 2 ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN 
 

5612A 1 ORTHOPTIC TECHNICIAN 
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9189A 1 PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS CONT WKR 
 

4986A 1 PHLEBOTOMY SERVICE SUPERVISOR 
 

5827A 1 PHYSICAL THERAPY CHIEF I 
 

5843A 1 PHYSICAL THERAPY SUPERVISOR I 
 

5047N 1 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 
 

5408M 8 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(1ST YEAR) 
 

5411M 8 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(2ND YEAR) 
 

5411M 8 PHYSICIAN,POST GRADUATE(3RD YEAR) 
 

5476F 6 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

2526A 1 PRINCIPAL APPLICATION DEVELOPER 
 

2594A 1 PRINCIPAL INFO SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

2552A 1 PRINCIPAL OPERATING SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

5801A 1 RADIATION THERAPY TECHNOLOGIST 
 

2547A 1 SENIOR IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST 
 

5597A 1 SENIOR ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN 
 

5051A 1 SENIOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 
 

1599A 1 SENIOR PUBLIC INFORMATION ASSISTANT 
 

5589A 1 SR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 
 

2184A 1 SUPERVISING MEDICAL STENOGRAPHER 
 

5415M 2 SUPERVISOR OF RESIDENTS,MD 
 

4955A 1 TISSUE ANALYSIS TECHNICIAN II 
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SECTION 32.  Section 6.78.090 (Department of Health Services – Ambulatory 

Care Network) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the 

following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0889A 4 6 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT III 
 

8038A 1 2 ASSISTANT HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR I 
 

8041A 6 7 ASSISTANT HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR II 
 

8042A 1 2 ASST HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR III 
 

5295A 4 5 ASST NURSING DIR,ADMINISTRATION 
 

8073A 1 2 ASSOCIATE HOSPITAL ADMINISTRATOR I 
 

5547A 1 2 CARDIAC ELECTRODIAGNOSTIC TECH III 
 

1253A 7 8 CASHIER 
 

5092A 282 323 CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT 
 

5457A 7 11 CHIEF PHYSICIAN I 
 

5064A 12 13 CLINIC DRIVER 
 

5090A 183 251 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE I 
 

5090N 1 3 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE I 
 

5094A 1 2 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE II 
 

5088A 2 8 CLINIC NURSING ATTENDANT II 
 

5468J 1 3 CLINIC PHYSICIAN,MD(PER SESSION) 
 

4895A 39 58 CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST I 
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4896A 8 12 CLINICAL LABORATORY SCIENTIST II 
 

5513A 3 7 CLINICAL PHARMACIST 
 

8697A 1 2 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST II 
 

9014A 15 18 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORK SUPERVISOR I 
 

9013A 8 9 CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 
 

8103A 23 25 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

8103N 2 3 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

5472J 18 19 CONSULTING SPECIALIST,MD(PER SESS) 
 

0927A 6 7 CREDENTIALING SPECIALIST 
 

6774A 49 85 CUSTODIAN 
 

6778A 5 8 CUSTODIAN SUPERVISOR 
 

6776A 1 2 CUSTODIAN WORKING SUPERVISOR 
 

4745A 2 7 DENTAL ASSISTANT 
 

5794A 22 31 DIAGNOSTIC ULTRASOUND TECHNICIAN 
 

4846A 21 22 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSISTANT 
 

1416A 64 79 HEALTH INFORMATION ASSOCIATE 
 

1409A 1 2 HEALTH INFO MANAGEMENT SUPERVISOR 
 

1418A 6 7 HEALTH INFO SENIOR TECHNICIAN 
 

1153A 10 17 HEALTHCARE INTERPRETER 
 

1417A 7 11 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNICIAN 
 

2591A 16 19 INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST II 
 

2571A 1 2 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER II 
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2598A 1 3 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR 
 

2546A 1 5 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST II 
 

1138A 51 67 INTERMEDIATE CLERK 
 

1176A 2 4 INTERMEDIATE SUPERVISING CLERK 
 

2214A 295 324 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

2214N 1 2 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

2109A 1 2 MANAGEMENT SECRETARY III 
 

9002A 43 54 MEDICAL CASE WORKER II 
 

9002N 2 4 MEDICAL CASE WORKER II 
 

5463A 1 2 MEDICAL DIRECTOR I 
 

2135A 2 3 MEDICAL SECRETARY 
 

4899A 1 2 MED TECHNOLOGIST,LAB INFO SYSTEMS 
 

2209A 6 7 MEDICAL TRANSCRIBER TYPIST 
 

2559A 1 6 NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR II 
 

5286A 10 14 NURSE MANAGER 
 

5121A 112 134 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
 

5121N 3 7 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
 

5214A 6 10 NURSING INSTRUCTOR 
 

5857A 4 5 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST II 
 

5608A 6 13 OPTHALMOLOGY TECHNICIAN 
 

5611A 6 7 OPTOMETRIST 
 

9193A 15 24 PATIENT FINANCIAL SERVS WORKER 
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9197A 73 89 PATIENT RELATIONS REPRESENTATIVE 
 

9192A 181 215 PATIENT RESOURCES WORKER 
 

5512A 63 72 PHARMACIST 
 

5529A 6 7 PHARMACY SERVICES CHIEF II 
 

5516A 4 6 PHARMACY SUPERVISOR I 
 

5504A 79 98 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 
 

4977A 48 58 PHLEBOTOMY TECHNICIAN I 
 

4981A 7 9 PHLEBOTOMY TECHNICIAN II 
 

5837A 4 5 PHYSICAL THERAPIST I 
 

5839A 4 6 PHYSICAL THERAPIST II 
 

5836A 1 3 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 
 

5047A 1 15 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 
 

5476A 167 221 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

5476N 2 3 PHYSICIAN SPECIALIST(NON MEGAFLEX) 
 

5751A 5 6 PODIATRIST 
 

0978A 3 4 PROGRAM MANAGER II 
 

5798A 44 59 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST 
 

5133A 101 136 REGISTERED NURSE I 
 

5133N 1 3 REGISTERED NURSE I 
 

5134A 109 160 REGISTERED NURSE II 
 

5134N 4 6 REGISTERED NURSE II 
 

5135A 93 105 REGISTERED NURSE III 
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5882A 1 4 REHABILITATION THERAPY TECHNICIAN 
 

5473F 19 29 RELIEF PHYSICIAN 
 

5588A 7 8 RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 
 

2095A 2 3 SECRETARY II 
 

2096A 7 8 SECRETARY III 
 

2525A 1 2 SENIOR APPLICATION DEVELOPER 
 

1140A 6 11 SENIOR CLERK 
 

9019A 14 15 SENIOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 
 

9019N 2 3 SENIOR CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER 
 

8105A 27 31 SENIOR COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

2593A 6 14 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

2560A 1 3 SR NETWORK SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR 
 

5456A 33 38 SENIOR PHYSICIAN 
 

2101A 4 5 SENIOR SECRETARY II 
 

2103A 2 3 SENIOR SECRETARY IV 
 

5118F 10 13 SENIOR STUDENT WORKER,NURSING 
 

2216A 29 36 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 
 

5889A 1 2 SPEECH PATHOLOGIST II 
 

0907A 8 11 STAFF ASSISTANT I 
 

0913A 10 13 STAFF ASSISTANT II 
 

5884A 8 9 SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNSELOR 
 

5329A 44 53 SUPERVISING CLINIC NURSE I 
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4903A 1 4 SUPVG CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST I 
 

4904A 3 4 SUPVG CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST II 
 

4905A 2 3 SUPVG CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST III 
 

9194A 33 38 SUPVG PATIENT FIN SERVICE WORKER I 
 

9195A 9 12 SUPVG PATIENT FIN SERVICE WORKER II 
 

5804A 5 7 SUPVG RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST I 
 

5810A 3 4 SUPVG RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST II 
 

5587A 1 2 SUPVG RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONER 
 

5111A 8 21 SURGICAL TECHNICIAN 

SECTION 33.  Section 6.78.100 (Department of Health Services – Community 

Programs) is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance 

positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

5094A 8 CLINIC LICENSED VOCATIONAL NURSE II 
 

4731A 1 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST III 
 

5856A 8 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST I 
 

5823A 1 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY CHIEF I 
 

5859A 1 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SUPERVISOR I 
 

1764A 1 SENIOR DATA SCIENTIST 
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SECTION 34.  Section 6.78.100 (Department of Health Services – Community 

Programs) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the 

following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

4595A 55 63 ASSISTANT STAFF ANALYST,HLTH SERVS 
 

5286A 1 2 NURSE MANAGER 
 

5121A 7 9 NURSE PRACTITIONER 
 

9197A 5 7 PATIENT RELATIONS REPRESENTATIVE 
 

5133A 6 8 REGISTERED NURSE I 
 

5134A 32 35 REGISTERED NURSE II 
 

4594A 25 32 SENIOR STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH 
 

4593A 84 92 STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH 
 

0907A 20 22 STAFF ASSISTANT I 
 

5329A 2 3 SUPERVISING CLINIC NURSE I 

SECTION 35.  Section 6.80.010 (Department of Human Resources) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1912A 73 74 HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST III 
 

1913A 83 84 HUMAN RESOURCES ANALYST IV 
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SECTION 36.  Section 6.81.010 (Internal Services Department) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1080A 1 2 ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER XI,ISD 

SECTION 37.  Section 6.86.010 (Department of Mental Health) is hereby 

amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8695M 9 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST I 
 

8712N 1 SUPERVISING PSYCHOLOGIST 

SECTION 38.  Section 6.86.010 (Department of Mental Health) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8705J 16 7 ASST BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES CONSULTANT 
 

8697A 294 293 CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGIST II 
 

8103A 751 761 COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 
 

4727A 80 94 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST I 
 

4729A 96 104 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST II 
 

4731A 34 37 HEALTH PROGRAM ANALYST III 
 

9002A 434 441 MEDICAL CASE WORKER II 
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9038A 353 354 MENTAL HEALTH CLINICAL SUPERVISOR 
 

5278A 207 212 MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELOR,RN 
 

4740A 43 45 MENTAL HLTH PROGRAM MANAGER I 
 

8148A 47 46 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES COORD I 
 

8149A 54 49 MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES COORD II 
 

9035A 1493 1494 PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORKER II 
 

2216A 143 144 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 
 

4593A 16 17 STAFF ANALYST,HEALTH 
 

8106A 33 34 SUPERVISING COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKER 

SECTION 39.  Section 6.94.010 (Department of Parks and Recreation) is hereby 

amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2947F 100 LAKE LIFEGUARD CANDIDATE 
 

2963F 300 POOL LIFEGUARD CANDIDATE 

SECTION 40.  Section 6.94.010 (Department of Parks and Recreation) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

9333F 231 302 PARK AIDE,NC 
 

8796H 621 822 RECREATION SERVICES LEADER 
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SECTION 41.  Section 6.100.010 (Probation Department – Support Services) is 

hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8633A 4 BUREAU CHIEF,PROBATION 
 

SECTION 42.  Section 6.100.010 (Probation Department – Support Services) is 

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1002A 43 44 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER I 
 

1881A 11 13 DEPARTMENTAL CIVIL SERVICE REP 
 

1848A 30 32 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 
 

1843A 16 17 SENIOR DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL ASST 

SECTION 43.  Section 6.100.015 (Probation Department – Special Services) is 

hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8633A 2 BUREAU CHIEF,PROBATION 
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SECTION 44.  Section 6.100.017 (Probation Department – Juvenile Institution 

Services) is hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance 

positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8633A 3 BUREAU CHIEF,PROBATION 

SECTION 45.  Section 6.100.017 (Probation Department – Juvenile Institution 

Services) is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the 

following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8607A 33 32 DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER II,FIELD 
 

8609A 253 252 DEP PROB OFF II(RES TREAT/DET SVCS) 
 

8655A 603 587 DETENTION SERVICES OFFICER 
 

8618A 392 372 GROUP SUPERVISOR,NIGHTS,PROBATION 
 

8657A 146 141 SENIOR DETENTION SERVICES OFFICER 

SECTION 46.  Section 6.100.018 (Probation Department – Field Services) is 

hereby amended to delete the following class and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

8633A 4 BUREAU CHIEF,PROBATION 

 



HOA.104901704.1 38 
 

SECTION 47.  Section 6.102.010 (Justice, Care and Opportunities Department) 

is hereby amended to delete the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1007A 1 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIV MGR 
 

2521A 1 APPLICATION DEVELOPER II 

SECTION 48.  Section 6.102.010 (Justice, Care and Opportunities Department) 

is hereby amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2620A 1 DATABASE ADMINISTRATOR 
 

2216A 1 SENIOR TYPIST-CLERK 

SECTION 49.  Section 6.102.010 (Justice, Care and Opportunities Department) 

is hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following 

classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1002A 12 9 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER I 
 

1003A 7 5 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER II 
 

4541A 4 6 HEALTH PROGRAM MANAGER I 
 

3060A 8 9 JUSTICE PROGRAM ANALYST 
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3061A 4 5 JUSTICE PROGRAM SR ANALYST 
 

1848A 5 6 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 

SECTION 50.  Section 6.104.010 (Public Defender - Administration) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

9248A 240 238 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER II 
 

9251A 333 335 DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER III 

SECTION 51.  Section 6.106.010 (LA County Library) is hereby amended to add 

the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

9037A 1 PSYCHIATRIC SOCIAL WORK CONSULTANT 
 

2746F 2 SAFETY AND SECURITY SPECIALIST 

SECTION 52.  Section 6.106.010 (LA County Library) is hereby amended to 

change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1002A 16 19 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER I 
 

8335A 46 45 LIBRARIAN II 
 

8336A 42 43 LIBRARIAN III 
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9325F 516 470 LIBRARY PAGE,NC 
 

2101A 7 6 SENIOR SECRETARY II 

SECTION 53.  Section 6.108.010 (Department of Public Social Services) is 

hereby amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1007A 6 7 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIV MGR 
 

1002A 154 161 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER I 
 

1003A 51 52 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER II 
 

1004A 26 27 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER III 
 

8013A 6 7 ASST DIR OF PUBLIC SOCIAL SERVS(UC) 
 

4112A 1 2 DEPARTMENTAL FACILITIES PLANNER II 
 

1842A 20 21 DEPARTMENTAL PERSONNEL ASSISTANT 
 

8014A 14 16 DIVISION CHIEF,PSS 
 

8021A 303 304 HUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR I 
 

2571A 4 5 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER II 
 

2214A 1837 1773 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 
 

1848A 122 138 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 
 

2110A 7 8 MANAGEMENT SECRETARY IV 
 

4104A 2 4 PRINCIPAL FACILITIES PLANNING ASST 
 

1140A 245 261 SENIOR CLERK 
 

2593A 39 40 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 
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2593N 4 3 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 
 

2101A 34 36 SENIOR SECRETARY II 
 

2102A 6 7 SENIOR SECRETARY III 
 

2103A 22 27 SENIOR SECRETARY IV 
 

0913A 25 29 STAFF ASSISTANT II 

SECTION 54.  Section 6.109.010 (Department of Public Works) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

3608A 24 27 ENGINEERING AID III 
 

6051A 80 83 HEAVY TRUCK DRIVER 
 

7374A 54 57 POWER EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 
 

5922A 69 75 PUBLIC WORKS LABORER 
 

5923A 347 353 PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENANCE WORKER 
 

5948A 33 36 ROAD MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 

SECTION 55.  Section 6.112.010 (Department of Regional Planning) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

4431A 40 41 SENIOR REGIONAL PLANNER 
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SECTION 56.  Section 6.114.010 (Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk) is hereby 

amended to add the following class and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1019A 1 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIV MGR(UC) 
 

SECTION 57.  Section 6.114.010 (Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1003A 10 9 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER II 
 

9312H 635 535 ELECTION ASSISTANT I,NC 
 

9313H 559 659 ELECTION ASSISTANT II,NC 
 

2214A 252 251 INTERMEDIATE TYPIST-CLERK 

SECTION 58.  Section 6.120.010 (Sheriff - Administration) is hereby amended to 

change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0643A 16 17 ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN II 
 

2708A 127 126 DEPUTY SHERIFF 
 

2344A 5 4 PROCUREMENT ASSISTANT I 

  



HOA.104901704.1 43 
 

SECTION 59.  Section 6.120.013 (Sheriff – Detective Services) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2708A 568 569 DEPUTY SHERIFF 
 

1230A 5 6 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT III,SHERIFF 

SECTION 60.  Section 6.120.016 (Sheriff – County Services) is hereby amended 

to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

2745A 46 45 LAW ENFORCEMENT TECHNICIAN 
 

1134A 1 2 SUPERVISING SHERIFF STATION CLERK 

SECTION 61.  Section 6.120.018 (Sheriff – Patrol Clearing Account) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following class: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1230A 9 8 OPERATIONS ASSISTANT III,SHERIFF 

SECTION 62.  Section 6.123.010 (Department of Youth Development) is hereby 

amended to add the following classes and number of ordinance positions: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0648A 3 ACCOUNTANT III 
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0657A 1 ACCOUNTING OFFICER II 
 

1002A 7 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER I 
 

2521A 1 APPLICATION DEVELOPER II 
 

2598A 1 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISOR 
 

2546A 1 IT TECHNICAL SUPPORT ANALYST II 
 

1848A 3 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 
 

2593A 1 SENIOR INFORMATION SYSTEMS ANALYST 

SECTION 63.  Section 6.123.010 (Department of Youth Development) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

1003A 1 3 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER II 
 

8298A 8 15 YOUTH DEVELOPMENT AMBASSADOR 
 

8299A 25 33 YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 
 

8302A 6 8 YOUTH DEVELOPMENT SUPERVISOR 

SECTION 64.  Section 6.126.010 (Treasurer and Tax Collector) is hereby 

amended to change the number of ordinance positions for the following classes: 

ITEM 
NO. 
 

NO. OF 
ORDINANCE 
POSITIONS 
 

TITLE 
 

0577A 31 30 ACCOUNT CLERK I 
 

0578A 22 21 ACCOUNT CLERK II 
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SECTION 65.  Pursuant to Government Code section 25123(f), this ordinance 

shall take effect immediately upon final passage. 

[FY2425FINALCHANGBUDGASCEO] 


